
 

                           

Saudi-Led Coalition Continues to  
Target Civilians in Yemen in 2017 

In the first three months of 2017 alone, the Saudi-led coalition hit 362 civilian, 
civil infrastructure, or economic infrastructure targets in Yemen.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

803 

487 

130 

109 

86 

28 

5 

2 

1 

1 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Unknown

Military target

Civilian

Civil Infrastructure

Economic Infrastructure

Educational Facility

Political or Tribal

Media

Cultural Heritage Site

Medical Facility

Number of Reported Air Strikes 

Saudi Coalition Targeting in Yemen   January - March 2017  



 

2 of 2 (6/12/2017) 

 
 
Among strikes for which the target is 
known, 43% were non-military targets.  
 
Of these, 15% were civilian structures, 
13% were civil infrastructure, and 10% 
were economic infrastructure. Schools, a 
medical facility, and a cultural heritage 
site were also targeted.  
 
 
 
 

The Saudi-led coalition hit 130 civilian targets in Yemen between January and 

March 2017. Targets included residences, vehicles, markets, and mosques. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Data is from January 1, 2017 to March 31, 2017 and is the latest available. Data was collected by the 

Yemen Data Project, self-described as an “independent data collection project aimed at collecting and 

disseminating data on the conduct of the war in Yemen, with the purpose of increasing transparency 

and promoting accountability of the actors involved.” 
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http://www.yemendataproject.org/

